Position

Director Of Library Services
Manager - Main Library Service

Manager - Branch Library
Service

Administrative Officer - Library
Services

Senior Librarian
Senior Librarian
Senior Librarian
Senior Librarian
Senior Librarian
Senior Librarian
Senior Librarian
Senior Librarian
Administrative Analyst Il
Senior Librarian
Senior Librarian
Senior Librarian
General Librarian
General Librarian
Senior Librarian
Senior Librarian
General Librarian
General Librarian
General Librarian
General Librarian
Senior Librarian
Senior Librarian
Senior Librarian

General Librarian

Other Positions Held City

Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

Long Beach

Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

Department

Library Services
Library Services

Library Services

Library Services

Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services

Library Services

Total Wages

$217,991
$135,709
$129,692

$115,501

$106,627
$104,979
$104,002
$97,908
$97,704
$96,896
$96,877
$96,618
$96,609
$96,133
$96,133
$94,016
$91,903
$91,165
$89,078
$85,867
$84,625
$82,584
$82,459
$82,340
$82,114
$82,067
$81,962
$80,678

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$27,754
$27,174
$14,082

$30,536

$22,708
$14,991
$22,708
$15,511
$28,522
$14,845
$15,231
$23,518
$28,526
$22,708
$15,511
$21,824
$14,109
$21,957
$13,750
$27,852
$13,284
$21,957
$13,263
$22,102
$20,968

$8,145
$13,874
$20,486



General Librarian
General Librarian
General Librarian
General Librarian
General Librarian
Senior Librarian

General Librarian
General Librarian
General Librarian
General Librarian
Library Clerk IV

General Librarian

Community Program Specialist
I

Community Program Specialist
[

Executive Assistant

Library Clerk 111

General Maintenance Assistant
Administrative Analyst ||
Library Clerk Il

Library Clerk Il

Library Clerk 11l

Secretary

Library Clerk Il

Library Clerk Il

Library Clerk Il

Payroll / Personnel Assistant Il
Library Clerk Il

Building Services Supervisor
Library Clerk Il

Library Clerk Il

Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

Long Beach

Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services

Library Services

Library Services

Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services

Library Services

$80,494
$80,494
$79,384
$77,410
$76,159
$75,231
$72,901
$72,532
$71,630
$68,091
$62,907
$62,513
$59,201

$59,156

$57,687
$57,484
$57,055
$56,873
$56,300
$56,152
$55,944
$54,882
$54,759
$53,893
$53,059
$51,719
$51,553
$51,089
$50,495
$50,158

$13,950
$21,957
$21,171
$26,639
$13,186
$12,544
$13,186
$19,330
$20,265
$12,190

$5,938

$5,513
$11,292

$11,667

$25,323
$11,295

$5,566
$19,606
$10,027
$10,916
$10,678
$19,369
$18,116
$23,620
$10,027
$11,041
$24,072
$24,826
$23,938
$18,923



Library Clerk II

Library Clerk II

Library Clerk II

Library Clerk II

Library Clerk II
Secretary

Library Clerk |

Library Clerk |

Library Clerk II

Library Clerk |

Library Clerk II

Library Clerk |

Library Clerk II

Office Services Assistant |l
General Librarian | - NC

Community Program
Technician |

Community Information
Specialist Il

Senior Librarian
Library Clerk |

Community Program
Technician |

Library Clerk |
Library Clerk |
Library Clerk |
Library Aide - NC
Library Clerk |
Library Aide - NC

Community Program
Technician |

Library Aide - NC
Library Aide - NC

Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

Long Beach

Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

Long Beach
Long Beach

Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services

Library Services

Library Services

Library Services
Library Services

Library Services

Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services

Library Services

Library Services

Library Services

$50,121
$50,097
$50,097
$50,097
$50,082
$49,898
$48,326
$47,847
$45,751
$45,291
$45,037
$44,947
$43,557
$42,652
$42,377
$41,839

$38,418

$36,701
$35.617
$32,613

$31,340
$31,197
$29,805
$29,026
$26,944
$26,647
$26,519

$26,233
$25,908

$10,250
$17,434
$10,916
$23,624
$23,623
$10,840
$10,405
$9,746
$5,290
$18,425
$17,554
$18,409
$5,582
$9,495
$4,232
$10,041

$11,686

$9,122
$3,158
$3,887

$2,775
$2,806
$2,673
$2,791
$2,378
$2,147
$3,468

$2,612
$2,568



General Librarian | - NC
Library Aide - NC
Library Clerk I - NC
Library Clerk I - NC
General Librarian | - NC
Library Aide - NC
General Librarian | - NC
Library Aide - NC
Library Aide - NC
Library Aide - NC
Library Aide - NC
Library Clerk | - NC
Library Clerk | - NC
Library Aide - NC
Office Services Assistant IlI
General Librarian | - NC

Community Information
Specialist |

Library Clerk | - NC
Library Clerk | - NC
Page - NC

Library Clerk | - NC
General Librarian | - NC
Page - NC

Page - NC

Library Clerk | - NC
Page - NC

Page - NC

Page - NC

Page - NC

Page - NC

Page - NC

Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services

Library Services

Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services

Library Services

$25,666
$25,369
$24,872
$24,281
$24,142
$23,829
$23,106
$23,091
$22,971
$22,662
$22,634
$22,523
$22,303
$22,014
$21,687
$21,263
$20,849

$20,715
$20,557
$19,918
$19,796
$19,388
$19,181
$19,074
$18,992
$18,083
$17,961
$17,957
$16,839
$16,691
$16,677

$298
$1,943
$2,361
$2,294

$279
$2,378

$266
$2,305
$2,295
$2,246
$2,257
$2,159
$1,447
$2,193
$8,946
$2,142
$4,816

$1,415
$1,954
$232
$1,894
$223
$223
$210
$1,895
$208
$210
$198
$186
$192
$184



General Librarian | - NC
Library Aide - NC
Library Aide - NC

Page - NC

Library Clerk I - NC
Page - NC

General Librarian | - NC
Page - NC

General Librarian | - NC
Library Aide - NC

Page - NC

Library Aide - NC

Page - NC

Page - NC

Library Clerk | - NC
Page - NC

Page - NC

Library Aide - NC
Library Aide - NC
Library Aide - NC
Library Aide - NC

Page - NC

General Librarian | - NC
Library Aide - NC
Library Aide - NC
Library Aide - NC
Library Aide - NC

Page - NC

Library Aide - NC
Library Aide - NC
Library Aide - NC
Library Aide - NC

Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services

Library Services

$16,649
$16,281
$16,277
$16,123
$15,898
$15,896
$15,727
$15,678
$15,249
$14,926
$14,885
$14,863
$14,616
$14,155
$14,110
$13,847
$13,508
$13,419
$13,361
$13,182
$12,906
$12,902
$12,867
$12,797
$12,791
$12,585
$12,525
$11,885
$11,588
$11,496
$11,437
$11,398

$192
$2,371
$1,553
$175
$1,582
$181
$182
$182
$1,529
$1,421
$173
$171
$170
$164
$163
$160
$157
$155
$148
$146
$152
$146
$148
$142
$148
$139
$1,192
$138
$133
$131
$1,089
$130



Library Aide - NC

Page - NC

Page - NC

Library Aide - NC
Library Aide - NC
Library Clerk | - NC
Library Aide - NC
Library Aide - NC

Page - NC

Page - NC

Office Services Assistant IlI
Library Aide - NC

Page - NC

Page - NC

Page - NC

Library Aide - NC
General Librarian | - NC
Page - NC

Library Aide - NC
Library Aide - NC

Page - NC

Library Aide - NC
Library Aide - NC

Page - NC

Library Aide - NC
Library Aide - NC
Library Aide - NC
General Librarian | - NC
Page - NC

Library Aide - NC
General Librarian | - NC

General Librarian | - NC

Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services

Library Services

$11,175
$11,173
$11,159
$10,421
$9,693
$9,624
$9,514
$8,856
$8,542
$8,094
$7,672
$7,321
$6,991
$6,682
$6,466
$6,413
$5,565
$5,554
$5,102
$5,032
$4,954
$4,828
$4,624
$4,053
$4,032
$3,404
$3,302
$3,264
$3,245
$2,928
$2,869
$2,824

$123
$130
$130
$121
$113
$109
$105
$98
$97
$92
$1,011
$714
$79
$76
$74
$76
$65
$62
$60
$59
$57
$57
$51
$46
$44
$309
$322
$38
$37
$34
$33
$0



Library Clerk |
Library Aide - NC

General Librarian | - NC

General Librarian | - NC

Page - NC

Page - NC

Library Aide - NC
Page - NC

Library Aide - NC
Accounting Clerk Il
Library Aide - NC
Page - NC

Page - NC

Page - NC

Library Clerk | - NC

Senior Librarian

General Librarian | - NC

General Librarian | - NC

Library Aide - NC
Library Aide - NC

General Librarian | - NC

Library Aide - NC

Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services
Library Services

Library Services

$2,625
$2,585
$2,557
$2,338
$2,270
$2,240
$2,194
$1,987
$1,879
$1,771
$1,633
$1,524
$1,468
$1,423
$1,419
$1,270
$771
$520
$446
$169
$133
$58

$67
$28
$30
$235
$25
$25
$26
$22
$21
$181
$19
$17
$17
$17
$17
$130
$79
$52
$5
$2
$2
$1



