Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Director Of Library Services		Long Beach	Library Services	\$217,991	\$27,754
Manager - Main Library Service		Long Beach	Library Services	\$135,709	\$27,174
Manager - Branch Library Service		Long Beach	Library Services	\$129,692	\$14,082
Administrative Officer - Library Services		Long Beach	Library Services	\$115,501	\$30,536
Senior Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$106,627	\$22,708
Senior Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$104,979	\$14,991
Senior Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$104,002	\$22,708
Senior Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$97,908	\$15,511
Senior Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$97,704	\$28,522
Senior Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$96,896	\$14,845
Senior Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$96,877	\$15,231
Senior Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$96,618	\$23,518
Administrative Analyst III		Long Beach	Library Services	\$96,609	\$28,526
Senior Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$96,133	\$22,708
Senior Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$96,133	\$15,511
Senior Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$94,016	\$21,824
General Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$91,903	\$14,109
General Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$91,165	\$21,957
Senior Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$89,078	\$13,750
Senior Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$85,867	\$27,852
General Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$84,625	\$13,284
General Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$82,584	\$21,957
General Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$82,459	\$13,263
General Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$82,340	\$22,102
Senior Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$82,114	\$20,968
Senior Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$82,067	\$8,145
Senior Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$81,962	\$13,874
General Librarian		Long Beach	Library Services	\$80,678	\$20,486

General Librarian	Long Beach	Library Services	\$80,494	\$13,950
General Librarian	Long Beach	Library Services	\$80,494	\$21,957
General Librarian	Long Beach	Library Services	\$79,384	\$21,171
General Librarian	Long Beach	Library Services	\$77,410	\$26,639
General Librarian	Long Beach	Library Services	\$76,159	\$13,186
Senior Librarian	Long Beach	Library Services	\$75,231	\$12,544
General Librarian	Long Beach	Library Services	\$72,901	\$13,186
General Librarian	Long Beach	Library Services	\$72,532	\$19,330
General Librarian	Long Beach	Library Services	\$71,630	\$20,265
General Librarian	Long Beach	Library Services	\$68,091	\$12,190
Library Clerk IV	Long Beach	Library Services	\$62,907	\$5,938
General Librarian	Long Beach	Library Services	\$62,513	\$5,513
Community Program Specialist	Long Beach	Library Services	\$59,201	\$11,292
Community Program Specialist	Long Beach	Library Services	\$59,156	\$11,667
Executive Assistant	Long Beach	Library Services	\$57,687	\$25,323
Library Clerk III	Long Beach	Library Services	\$57,484	\$11,295
General Maintenance Assistant	Long Beach	Library Services	\$57,055	\$5,566
Administrative Analyst II	Long Beach	Library Services	\$56,873	\$19,606
Library Clerk II	Long Beach	Library Services	\$56,300	\$10,027
Library Clerk II	Long Beach	Library Services	\$56,152	\$10,916
Library Clerk III	Long Beach	Library Services	\$55,944	\$10,678
Secretary	Long Beach	Library Services	\$54,882	\$19,369
Library Clerk II	Long Beach	Library Services	\$54,759	\$18,116
Library Clerk II	Long Beach	Library Services	\$53,893	\$23,620
Library Clerk II	Long Beach	Library Services	\$53,059	\$10,027
Payroll / Personnel Assistant II	Long Beach	Library Services	\$51,719	\$11,041
Library Clerk II	Long Beach	Library Services	\$51,553	\$24,072
Building Services Supervisor	Long Beach	Library Services	\$51,089	\$24,826
Library Clerk II	Long Beach	Library Services	\$50,495	\$23,938
Library Clerk II	Long Beach	Library Services	\$50,158	\$18,923

Library Clerk II	Long Beach	Library Services	\$50,121	\$10,250
Library Clerk II	Long Beach	Library Services	\$50,097	\$17,434
Library Clerk II	Long Beach	Library Services	\$50,097	\$10,916
Library Clerk II	Long Beach	Library Services	\$50,097	\$23,624
Library Clerk II	Long Beach	Library Services	\$50,082	\$23,623
Secretary	Long Beach	Library Services	\$49,898	\$10,840
Library Clerk I	Long Beach	Library Services	\$48,326	\$10,405
Library Clerk I	Long Beach	Library Services	\$47,847	\$9,746
Library Clerk II	Long Beach	Library Services	\$45,751	\$5,290
Library Clerk I	Long Beach	Library Services	\$45,291	\$18,425
Library Clerk II	Long Beach	Library Services	\$45,037	\$17,554
Library Clerk I	Long Beach	Library Services	\$44,947	\$18,409
Library Clerk II	Long Beach	Library Services	\$43,557	\$5,582
Office Services Assistant III	Long Beach	Library Services	\$42,652	\$9,495
General Librarian I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$42,377	\$4,232
Community Program Technician I	Long Beach	Library Services	\$41,839	\$10,041
Community Information Specialist II	Long Beach	Library Services	\$38,418	\$11,686
Senior Librarian	Long Beach	Library Services	\$36,701	\$9,122
Library Clerk I	Long Beach	Library Services	\$35,617	\$3,158
Community Program Technician I	Long Beach	Library Services	\$32,613	\$3,887
Library Clerk I	Long Beach	Library Services	\$31,340	\$2,775
Library Clerk I	Long Beach	Library Services	\$31,197	\$2,806
Library Clerk I	Long Beach	Library Services	\$29,805	\$2,673
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$29,026	\$2,791
Library Clerk I	Long Beach	Library Services	\$26,944	\$2,378
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$26,647	\$2,147
Community Program Technician I	Long Beach	Library Services	\$26,519	\$3,468
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$26,233	\$2,612
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$25,908	\$2,568

General Librarian I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$25,666	\$298
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$25,369	\$1,943
Library Clerk I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$24,872	\$2,361
Library Clerk I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$24,281	\$2,294
General Librarian I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$24,142	\$279
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$23,829	\$2,378
General Librarian I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$23,106	\$266
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$23,091	\$2,305
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$22,971	\$2,295
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$22,662	\$2,246
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$22,634	\$2,257
Library Clerk I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$22,523	\$2,159
Library Clerk I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$22,303	\$1,447
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$22,014	\$2,193
Office Services Assistant III	Long Beach	Library Services	\$21,687	\$8,946
General Librarian I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$21,263	\$2,142
Community Information Specialist I	Long Beach	Library Services	\$20,849	\$4,816
Library Clerk I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$20,715	\$1,415
Library Clerk I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$20,557	\$1,954
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$19,918	\$232
Library Clerk I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$19,796	\$1,894
General Librarian I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$19,388	\$223
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$19,181	\$223
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$19,074	\$210
Library Clerk I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$18,992	\$1,895
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$18,083	\$208
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$17,961	\$210
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$17,957	\$198
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$16,839	\$186
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$16,691	\$192
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$16,677	\$184

General Librarian I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$16,649	\$192
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$16,281	\$2,371
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$16,277	\$1,553
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$16,123	\$175
Library Clerk I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$15,898	\$1,582
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$15,896	\$181
General Librarian I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$15,727	\$182
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$15,678	\$182
General Librarian I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$15,249	\$1,529
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$14,926	\$1,421
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$14,885	\$173
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$14,863	\$171
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$14,616	\$170
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$14,155	\$164
Library Clerk I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$14,110	\$163
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$13,847	\$160
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$13,508	\$157
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$13,419	\$155
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$13,361	\$148
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$13,182	\$146
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$12,906	\$152
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$12,902	\$146
General Librarian I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$12,867	\$148
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$12,797	\$142
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$12,791	\$148
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$12,585	\$139
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$12,525	\$1,192
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$11,885	\$138
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$11,588	\$133
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$11,496	\$131
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$11,437	\$1,089
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$11,398	\$130

Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$11,175	\$123
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$11,173	\$130
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$11,159	\$130
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$10,421	\$121
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$9,693	\$113
Library Clerk I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$9,624	\$109
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$9,514	\$105
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$8,856	\$98
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$8,542	\$97
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$8,094	\$92
Office Services Assistant III	Long Beach	Library Services	\$7,672	\$1,011
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$7,321	\$714
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$6,991	\$79
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$6,682	\$76
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$6,466	\$74
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$6,413	\$76
General Librarian I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$5,565	\$65
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$5,554	\$62
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$5,102	\$60
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$5,032	\$59
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$4,954	\$57
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$4,828	\$57
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$4,624	\$51
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$4,053	\$46
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$4,032	\$44
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$3,404	\$309
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$3,302	\$322
General Librarian I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$3,264	\$38
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$3,245	\$37
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$2,928	\$34
General Librarian I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$2,869	\$33
General Librarian I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$2,824	\$0

Library Clerk I	Long Beach	Library Services	\$2,625	\$67
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$2,585	\$28
General Librarian I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$2,557	\$30
General Librarian I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$2,338	\$235
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$2,270	\$25
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$2,240	\$25
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$2,194	\$26
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$1,987	\$22
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$1,879	\$21
Accounting Clerk III	Long Beach	Library Services	\$1,771	\$181
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$1,633	\$19
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$1,524	\$17
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$1,468	\$17
Page - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$1,423	\$17
Library Clerk I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$1,419	\$17
Senior Librarian	Long Beach	Library Services	\$1,270	\$130
General Librarian I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$771	\$79
General Librarian I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$520	\$52
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$446	\$5
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$169	\$2
General Librarian I - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$133	\$2
Library Aide - NC	Long Beach	Library Services	\$58	\$1